119AG TIRES TECHNICAL DATABOOK | 2020-10
ROW CROP
SIZES
FOR SPRAYERS AND ROW CROP APPLICATIONS
VERY HIGH FLEXION (VF)
PRODUCTIVITY
• +16%(1) load vs IF tire for the same pressure
HIGH LOAD CAPACITY

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
38 VF 380/80R38 167D TL 352109 382 1577 726 4712 DW13 DW12 795 231 38
Bar 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4 4.2 4.4
Psi 26 29 32 35 38 41 44 46 49 52 55 58 61 64
65 km/h 3100 3375 3650 3750 3940 4125 4315 4500 4625 4750 4875 5000 5225 5450
Ø
inches Description CAI e
mm
D
mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
42 VF 320/90R42 163D TL 920383 332 1635 758 4890 DW11 DW10 195 36
Bar 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4 4.2 4.4
Psi 26 29 32 35 38 41 44 46 49 52 55 58 61 64
65 km/h 2815 3025 3250 3350 3500 3650 3825 4000 4125 4250 4405 4565 4720 4875
Ø

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
46 VF 320/90R46 165D TL NEW 684579 318 1736 810 5350 DW10 835 211 37
Bar 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4 4.2 4.4
Psi 32 35 38 41 44 46 49 52 55 58 61 64
65 km/h 3450 3550 3715 3875 4000 4125 4315 4500 4665 4825 4990 5150
Ø
inches Description CAI e
mm
D
mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
46 VF 380/90R46 173D TL 198604 383 1842 848 5530 DW13A
DW12A
W12A
W12
W13A

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
50 VF 320/90R50 166D TL 946508 330 1844 864 5531 DW11
DW10
W10
W11
816 240 37

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
50 VF 380/90R50 175D TL 722276 384 1951 903 5836 DW13B
DW12A
W12A
W13A
W13B

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
54 VF 320/90R54 168D TL 044008 327 1950 909 5843 DW11
DW10
W10
W11
816 240 36

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
54 VF 380/90R54 176D TL 816598 384 2049 950 6131 DW13A W12A 350 37
Bar 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4 4.2 4.4
Psi 26 29 32 35 38 41 44 46 49 52 55 58 61 64
65 km/h 4175 4525 4875 5000 5190 5375 5565 5750 5940 6125 6315 6500 6800 7100
*IMPORTANT:

mm
R’
mm
RC
mm
Recommended
Rim
 Acceptable
Rim
Tube
(Code)
75% internal
volume (litres)
Tread
depth (mm)
38 IF 320/85R38 151A8/151B TL 351097 327 1502 697 4496 DW11A
DW10A
W10
W11
170 45